UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY/MAIL TO:						
Thomas J. Dwyer, Atty at Law						
Thomas J. Dwyer & Associates, LLC						
400 Lathrop Avenue, River Forest, Illinois 60305						
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:						
Anita L. Fields						
1214 Diane Lane						
Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007						

Doc#. 2325540255 Fee: \$60.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 09/12/2023 03:34 PM Pg: 1 of 2

TIME	11.57		ELANTING EEF	THINSTRUMENT (TOD)
		SUANT TO 8		A FT GER
		5. Tal 12. 27 St Fan War F an W. 78	医毛毛 知题:该学科题:在	

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter refe	erred to as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a
notary public on the following date: Destendor	11, 2023 by the property owner or owners,
whose name(s) is/are: Anita L. Fields	, and currently live(s)
at the street address of: 1214 Diane Lane	in the City of: Elk Grove Village
and County of: Cook , /r	n the State of: <u>Illinois</u> with a
zip code of: 60007 , while being of sound	nd mind and disposing memory, do/does now hereby make(s),
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and attesting to	trie foil owing: That the above-referenced property owner(s), is/
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real property, under a duly i	recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was
recorded on the date of: 11/17/2017 as a	document number: 1732142020 with the
proper County Agency in the County of: Cook	in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is
intended to transfer the following real property:	C/2
	(0)

LOT 226 IN PARKVIEW HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 12, 1978, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24399728 AND CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION RECORDED JANUARY 2, 1979, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24784941, AND RECORDED MAY 7, 1979 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24949007, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN): 07-36-217-024-0000 (VOL. 187)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTEN BELOW

COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 1214 Diane Lane, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby **CONVEY** and **TRANSFER**, effective upon the death of the above-named **OWNER**, or last to die of the **OWNERS**, the above-described real property to the named **BENEFICIARIES** on the following page in the specified **TENANCY TYPE** if multiple **BENEFICIARIES**.

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

2325540255 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT -- PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A)	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
50% to the then-acting Trustee	50% to Danielle J. Booker		
of The M. Fields Revocable			
Living Trust dtd. 10/13/2021	10.50.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10		
Also, if there are multime heneficia FENANCY TYPE:	ries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv	per with the full names of the desire te the transfer, it should be BENEFICI VIVORSHIP -OR- TENANTS IN COM	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
n the event all of the above refore replace them:	nced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease th	ne owner/owners, the following COI	NTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
	Ox	**************************************	
, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) hereb ourposes set forth.	y swear and affirm that the foregoi	ing wishes were made as my/our fre	e and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): _Anita L.	Fields	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A): $\underline{\psi}$	nite of Field	S GMATURE OF OWNER (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: 🎉	31	DATE SIGN'LD BEFORE NOTARY:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		S TO BE ATTESTED TO A NO SIGNED IN	
We, the undersigned witnesses, he signed by the owner(s) as her, his, presence of one another. We also	ereby certify that the foregoing TO or their voluntary TODI in our pres do now hereby swear and affirm to owners, was or were, at the time o	NLL WITNESSES, AND A NOTARY PUBLE DI was executed and signed on the sence, at the request of her sim or hat we are signing our names to the of signing of sound mind and means	date referenced above, and them, and while also in the is instrument with the belief
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): DIA		PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	y lev
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A): <i>(2</i>	rare (Inoun	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	WY
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	09/11/23	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	19/11/23
	NOTARY VERIFIC	ATION SECTION:	1
STATE OF ILLINOIS		DATE NOTARIZED:	br 11 2003
COUNTY OF COOK)	V	
CERTIFY that the owner or owner	: in and for said County, in the Sta s, and witnesses, personally know ed on the foregoing instrument, an	ite aforesaid, DO HEREBY on to me to be the same	MOLLY M CRAWFORD SOMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 18, 363 WIND ISS DIVISION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN

persons whose names are subscribed on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me on the below date and signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PRINT NOTARY NAME: Malu

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:

Page 2 of 2 - Transfer on Death Instrument - cookcountyclet

Rev. 02.08.22

OFFICIAL SEAL